SCHEDULE 29

Amendment of the Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 and related amendments

PART 1

Amendments to the Radio Equipment Regulations 2017

Amendment to regulation 14

- **12.** In regulation 14 (information to be included where there are restrictions on putting into service or requirements for authorisation of use)—
 - (a) in paragraph (1)—
 - (i) omit "Member States and the"; and
 - (ii) for "within a Member State" substitute "in the United Kingdom";
 - (b) for paragraph (2)(b)—
 - (i) for "Commission" substitute "the"; and
 - (ii) omit from "specifying" to the end;
 - (c) in paragraph (3), for "on or after 8th August 2018" substitute "on or after exit day".